Name of Area

Central Park Beach
Central Park Inlet

Magquoketa River

Eby’s Mill Access
Mon-Maq Dam
Pictured Rocks
Highway 136
Supples Access

Whitewater Creek
Wapsipinicon River

Stone City Access
Anamosa Boat Ramp
Newport Mills Access
Olin Access
Jungletown Access
Oxford Mills Access

670
85

200
860
680
640
570

1800
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Week Number

6

74

63
200
85
270
570
160

7

5
10

340
440
500
520
310

1300

320

6100
16000

910
240
430
650

20
20

910
1400
1500
1300
10

4600

10

330

2100
2700
1900
2300
3100
4900

11

820
150

350
410
350
440
290

2300

12

560

20

2000

440
74
52
31

13

810
120

3300
1900
1600
1800
2000

5500

14

370

85
120
98
31
10
52

15

120
20

140
480
110
74

120

930

High Risk %

62%
0%

71%
100%
86%
86%
71%

100%

50%
67%
67%
67%
67%
50%

Red Numbers indicate levels of coliform bacteria considered high risk for humans in water-based recreation according to State and Federal Standards (235).
Special care should be a priority when participating in activities where immersion or contact with the ears, nose, mouth and chances of ingesting water are a risk.

Cuts, scrapes and open wounds could also be at a higher risk of infection.

Week 1 = May 26-30, Memorial Day Weekend - No Tests Due to Flooding
Week 2 = June 2-6 — No Tests Due To Flooding

Week 3 = June 8, 2008 — Begin Testing

Week 15 = Sept. 1, 2008 — End Testing - Labor Day Weekend



