2008 Water Testing Summary - Jones County Conservation Board

Name of Area							Week Number										
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15		
Central Park Beach Central Park Inlet			670 85	1200	63 180	74	5 10	320	20 20	330	820 150	560	810 120	370	120 20	62% 0%	
Maquoketa River																	
Eby's Mill Access Mon-Maq Dam Pictured Rocks Highway 136 Supples Access			200 860 680 640 570		3100 3900 3400 2000 2000		340 440 500 520 310		910 1400 1500 1300 10		350 410 350 440 290		3300 1900 1600 1800 2000		140 480 110 74 120	71% 100% 86% 86% 71%	
Whitewater Creek			1800		3700		1300		4600		2300		5500		930	100%	
Wapsipinicon River																	
Stone City Access Anamosa Boat Ramp Newport Mills Access Olin Access Jungletown Access Oxford Mills Access				4600 5200 3900 4100 6900 4900		63 200 85 270 570 160		6100 16000 910 240 430 650		2100 2700 1900 2300 3100 4900		20 2000 440 74 52 31		85 120 98 31 10 52		50% 67% 67% 67% 67% 50%	

Red Numbers indicate levels of coliform bacteria considered high risk for humans in water-based recreation according to State and Federal Standards (235). Special care should be a priority when participating in activities where immersion or contact with the ears, nose, mouth and chances of ingesting water are a risk. Cuts, scrapes and open wounds could also be at a higher risk of infection.

Week 1 = May 26-30, Memorial Day Weekend - No Tests Due to Flooding

Week 2 = June 2-6 - No Tests Due To Flooding

Week 3 = June 8, 2008 – Begin Testing

Week 15 = Sept. 1, 2008 – End Testing - Labor Day Weekend